PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT ASSIGNEE FILED ON THE PREVIOUS COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 027552 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN STENGLEIN	10/30/2009
THOMAS STEINER	10/30/2009
GEORG BOERGER	10/30/2009
SEBASTIAN HOTTENROTT	10/30/2009
SEBASTIAN FIOLKA	10/30/2009
YVONNE LEIBLEIN	10/30/2009
SABINE BUHL-REMMEL	10/30/2009
JOERN RIEMER	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAUN GMBH
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 145
City:	KRONBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61476

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9055843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-4994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-589-4215

SCOX@LYNCHCOX.COM Email:

SCOTT R. COX LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & GOODMAN, PSC **Correspondent Name:**

500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2100**

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1774

> **PATENT** REEL: 043720 FRAME: 0884

504525600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT R. COX
SIGNATURE:	/Scott R. Cox/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Corrected_Coversheet#page1.tif	

source=Corrected_Coversheet#page1.tif source=Corrected_Coversheet#page2.tif source=Global Assignment#page1.tif source=Global Assignment#page2.tif source=Global Assignment#page3.tif source=Global Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043720 FRAME: 0885

01/18/2012 501789924

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Stenglein	10/30/2009
Thomas Steiner	10/30/2009
Georg Boerger	10/30/2009
Sebastian Hottenrott	10/30/2009
Yvonne Leiblein	10/30/2009
Sabine Buhl-Remmel	10/30/2009
Joern Riemer	10/30/2009
Sebastian Fiolka	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Prector & Camble Company	BRAUN GMBH
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	Frankfurter Strasse 145
Internal Address:	One Procter & Camble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	Kronberg
State/Country:	OHIO	DE
Postal Code:	45202	61476

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13314623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(513)945-3757

Phone:

5139834555

Email:

nesbitt.ti@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Compnay

Address Line 1:

299 East Sixth Street

Address Line 2:

Central Docketing - 4th Floor

501789924

PATENT

REEL: 027552 FRAME: 0630

PATENT

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z-8383RQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim William Zerby
Total Attachments: 4 source=Z-8383RQ_ASGN#page1.tif source=Z-8383RQ_ASGN#page2.tif source=Z-8383RQ_ASGN#page3.tif source=Z-8383RQ_ASGN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027552 FRAME: 0631

PATENT

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Domestic appliance with an electronic safety system and a mechanical locking system and method for operating a domestic appliance, Attorney's Docket No. Z-08383FQ and filed in the European Patent Office as Number 09008493.0, on 06/30/2009. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignce and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Christian STENGLEIN of Kaltmuehlstrasse 10, 60439 Frankfurt, Germany; Thomas STEINER of Berliner Strasse 22, 65468 Trebur, Germany; Georg BOERGER of Koenigsteiner Strasse 120, 61449 Steinbach, Germany; Sebastian HOTTENROTT of Hans Nitsche Strasse 5, 65510 Idstein, Germany; Sebastian FIOLKA of Robert-Mayer-Strasse 33, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany; Yvonne LEIBLEIN of Wingertstrasse 4, 63303 Dreieich, Germany; Sabine BUHL-REMMEL of Staufenstrasse 8, 65824 Schwalbach, Germany; Joern RIEMER of Birkenweg 3, 61449 Steinbach, Germany;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to Braun GmbH or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Braun GmbH. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/3/4,623 to Braun GmbH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

PATENT

REEL: 027**557 ER**介ME: 0632

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: C. Stray	0 cf. 30, 2009
Christian Stenglein	Date
State of } SS County of }	
County of }	
On this 30th day of 0ct dev, 2009, Stenglein, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that know be punishable by law.	who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	J. Jannahe
	J. Jannuche- Witness
Signed: July Steller Thomas Steiner	0 ct,30, 2009 Date
State of }	
State of } SS County of }	
On this 30th day of 0ctober, 2009, before to me known to be the person named in and who executed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly punishable by law.	therein set forth. I make this statement
	J. Hannwacher
G R.S. exc	Witness
Signed: Georg Boerger	J. Jannwacher Witness Oct. 30, 2009 Date
State of }	
} SS County of }	
On this 30/h day of 0 cholv, 2009, befo to me known to be the person named in and who executed the me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly punishable by law.	therein set forth. I make this statement
	J. Fannvoche
·	Witness

PATENT.

REEL: 027567 ERAME: 0633

CMA A	,
Signed: 7 H	0ct, 30, 2009
Sebastian Hottenrott	Date
State of }	•
State of SS County of SS	
On this 30th day of Vtober, Hottenrott, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the punishable by law.	ne uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	J. Honnwacker Witness
	Witness
	. (
Signed:	0 ct. 30, 2009
Sebastian Fiolka	Date
State of } SS	
County of }	
On this 30th day of 0ctober, Fiolka, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the punishable by law.	ne uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	J. Farmwacks
	Witness
Signed: A. Slikh. Yvonne Ileiblein	0 cf. 30, 200 g Date
State of }	
State of } SS County of }	
On this 30th day of October. Leiblein, to me known to be the person named i acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the statement conscientiously and with the knowledge the punishable by law.	ne uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	J. Hannwacky
	Witness

PATENT REEL: 027**5系子ERA**ME: 0634

Signed: J. Nu U · Augl Sabine Buhl-Remmel	Date 0 of , 30, 2009
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this 30h day of Dtober Leiblein, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that he executed the same for statement conscientiously and with the knowledge be punishable by law.	the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	J. Jannwacht Witness
Signed: Joern Riemer	Oct. 30, 200 9 Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>0 ctober</u> , 2 to me known to be the person named in and who expected the same for the uses and person to be the person named in and who expected that he conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowledge by law.	purposes therein set forth. I make this statement
	J. Farmvacker Witness

RECORDED: 01/18/2012 REEL: 027567 ENAME: 0635
RECORDED: 08/30/2017 REEL: 043720 FRAME: 0891

Braun Global General Assignment.doc

Rev. 08/09